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Cottage School Program Fees - Mandatory

Fee Type Designated For
Fee Amount 
(Maximum)

Purpose of fee

Course Fee
Grades 3-6 IEW 

Writing
$5 To cover the cost of the licensing.¹

Course Fee
Grade 6 IEW 

Grammar
$18

To cover a portion of the workbook, a consumable 
material. Students retain book at the end of the course.¹

Kindergarten 
Course Fee

Field Trip Fee $16*

To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to Longneck Pumpkin Farm.  Includes a 
pumpkin for each student as a consumable. Fee is relative 
to cost of field trip.²

Grade 1 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $14*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to the ENT Center. Fee is relative to cost of 
field trip.²

Grade 2 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $12*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to Littleton Museum.  Fee is relative to cost 
of field trip.²

Grade 3 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $9*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to Rock Ledge Ranch. Fee is relative to cost 
of field trip.²

Grade 4 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $12*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to Bear Creek Nature Center and cost of 
guest speaker.  Fee is relative to cost of field trip.²

Grade 5 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $6*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to National Museum of WWII Aviation. Fee 
is relative to cost of field trip.²

Grade 6 Course 
Fee

Field Trip Fee $4*
To cover cost or a portion of the cost of admission and 
transportation to Air Force Academy Planetarium.  Fee is 
relative to cost of field trip.²

* Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed.

² A comparable alternative may be provided.  

The Classical Academy
Cottage School Program Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied. 

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.
For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal. If there are fees due on a student’s 

account, a student may not be permitted to participate in an associated activity, such as attending a field trip. For 
information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION.  PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information 
regarding the program and applications are available at:

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
¹ The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided.  Students will not be excluded from the class 
or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid. 
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Cottage School Program Fees - Mandatory - continued

Fee Type Designated For
Fee Amount 
(Maximum)

Purpose of fee

Class Fee School supplies
Varies by grade level - 

see TCA website or class 
newsletter

Parent purchases various consumable goods for use in the 
classroom.¹

Cottage School Program Fees - Voluntary

Fee Type Designated For
Fee Amount 
(Maximum)

Purpose of fee

Grades 3 & 5 
Test Fee

Cottage School 
Program 

$16
To cover the cost of standardized testing for 
homeschooled students.⁴

* Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed.

⁴ Student will not participate in testing.

¹ The required items, materials, or a comparable alternative will be provided.  Students will not be excluded from the 
class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid. 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 


